ATLAS OF THE
IRISH REVOLUTION

EDITORS: JOHN CROWLEY, DONAL O DRISCEOIL,
AND MIKE MURPHY

ASSOCIATE EDITOR: JOHN BORGONOVO

GRraPHICS EDITOR: Nick HOGAN
ASSOCIATE CARTOGRAPHER/RESEARCHER: CHARLES ROCHE
RESEARCHER: HELENE O’KEEFFE

N

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY PRESS
New York



CONTENTS

List of Contributors

Foreword by President Michael D. Higgins
Acknowledgements

Introduction

List of Acronyms

I BEFORE THE REVOLUTION
Nineteenth-century Ireland: transformed contexts and class
William J. Smyth
Conflict, Reaction and Control in Nineteenth-century Ireland:
William |. Sniyth
Arrests Made Under the Protection of Persons and Property Act,
March 1881July 1882 Frank Rynne
Urban and Rural Living Conditions Before the Revolution

structures

the archacology of revolution

Catriona Crowe
The Irish Establishment: continuity and change Peser Hession
Violence and Moderation: the dilemmas of constitutional

nationalism Patrick Manme
The Ranch War, c. 1906-09 Patrick Cosgrove
Literary Revival Margaret Kelleher
W.B. Yeats, Easter, 1916’
Theatre and the Coming Revolution Lionel Pilkington

The Gaelic Revival Timothy G. McMahon
The Coming Revolution: the Gaelic Leagne ard fheis, Galway,
1913 Dara Folan

Horace Plunkett, the Co-operative Movement and the

Cultural Revival Ray O’Connor and Noreen Byrne

A Revolutionary Generation Roy Foster
Thomas MacDonagh: a literary life
The Irish Republican Brotherhood Owen McGee

Feminism and Nationalism: women and political activism

Margaret Ward
II CRISIS
The Home Rule Crisis Frank Callanan
Curragh Mutiny Frank Callanan
Ulster will fight’ Timothy Bowman
Ulster’s Solemn League and Covenant, 1912 Martin Mansergh
The Ulster Women'’s Unionist Conncil Diane Urgubart
“They have rights who dare maintain them”: the Irish
Volunteers, 1913-15 Gerry White
Na Fianna Eireann Marnie Hay

‘An abundance of first-class recruits’ the GAA and the
Irish Volunteers in County Kerry, 1913-15
Richard McElligot

ix

xiii

Xvit

xx1

21
56

60
66

74
81
85
92
94
98

104

107
116
126
128

134

138
140
148
151
159
162

164
173

177

The Irish Volunteers in County Galway
Mark McCarthy and Shirley Wrynn

Tarkin, Connolly and the Cause of Labour  Emmet O'Connor
Lockout, 1913 Pddraig Yeates
The Dublin Lockout, 1913—14

The Irish Citizen Army, 191316 Ann Matthews
The Labour Movement in Belfast, 1900—16 Jobn Gray
III THE FIRST WORLD WAR and THE EASTER

RISING

Ireland and the ‘Greater War’ Jobn Horne
Gallipoli Myles Dungan
The Funeral of Jeremiah O’Donovan Rossa Gabriel Doberty

The Battle of the Somme and the Ulster Protestant

Imagination Philip Orr
Ireland’s War and the Easter Rising in European Context
Jérome aan de Wiel
Rebellion, Objects, Empire and 1916 Nicholas Allen
The Easter Rising Fearghal McGarry
The Rising in Galway and Wesford
Child Casualties, Easter 1916 Joe Duffy
The Irish Citizen Army in the Rising Ann Matthews

The Proclamation of the Irish Republic, 1916 John 4. Murphy

Courts Martial and Executions Brian Barton
The King Brothers of Liverpoo! Pidraig King
Staging the Rising Clair Wills
W.B. Yeats, ‘The Rose Tree’

The Easter Rising in the French Press Grace Neville
Ernest Kavanagh James Curry
Britain’s Irish Question Ronan Fanning
IV THE RISING TIDE

A Political Revolution Michael Laffan
Reorganisation of the Irish Volunteers Jobn Borgonoro
Imprisonment, 1915-18 William Murphy

The Conscription Crisis and the General Election of 1918
Pauric Travers

‘The day when Irish labour found itself’: the general strike
Fiona Devgy-MeAuliffe
Mary Daly

against conscription
The First Dail
Commission of Inquiry into Resources and Industries
Mary Daly
The Democratic Programme of the First Diil
Rutdn O’Donnell

181
185
192
196
198
200

202

204
213
217

220

227
236
240
258
260
264
267
277
281
283
290
291
294
297

302
304

313
319

330
334

340

344



V  WAR OF INDEPENDENCE: MILITARY DIMENSIONS
Military Conflict in the War of Independence Joost Angusteiin
Brothers-in-Arms: the Tormeys Jobn Sheehan
The British Army in Ireland

The Royal Itish Constabulary, Black and Tans and

William: Sheehan

Auxiliaties David M. Leeson
The Burning of Cork
Reprisals Darid M. Leeson

Irish Newspapers During the War of Independence
Tan Kenneally
‘Army Without Banners™ the Irish Republican Army,
1920-21 Jobu Borgonoro
Cumann na mBan in the War of Independence
Marie Coleman
Ambushes in the War of Independence, 1919-21
W.H. Kautt
The Capture of Brigadier General Lucas
Tom Toomey and Aideen Carroll

Michael Collins and the Intelligence War Michael oy
Michael Collins
Florence O’Donoghute Jobn Borgonovo

FPatrick O'Donoghe and Violet Gores Wedding Photograph
Jobn O'Connell
‘Spies and informers beware! IRA executions of alleged
civilian spies during the War of Independence

Pidraig Og O Ruaire

Imprisonment and the War of Independence
William Murphy
Republican Hunger Strikes Justin Stover

The Burning of Irish Country Houses, 1920-21
Terence Dooley

VI WAR OF INDEPENDENCE:

POLITICAL, SOCIAL AND INTERNATIONAL PERSPECTIVES
Politics in Time of War Michael Laffan
Diil Courts: a case study of mid-Cork, 1920-22 Niall Murray

‘The Belfast Boycott Robert Lynch
Making the Case for Itish Independence Arthur Mitchel
Press Coverage from Abroad Oliver O’Hanlon
The Irish Bulletin Ian Kenneally
Losing a War it Never Fought: labour, socialism and the

War of Independence Donal O Drisceoil
Land, Revolution and Counter-revolution in the West Tony Varley
The Catholic Church and the War of Independence
Brian Heffernan
The Friends of Irish Freedom and the Irish Revolution
Michael Doorley
‘Moral Force’, Humanitatianism and Propaganda
Donal O Drisceoil
The Irish Revolution in Great Britain Darragh Gannon

The British Perspective Ronan Fanning

346
348
358
363

371
382
384
385
390
400
409
416
420
426

428

431

433

437
444

447

454
456
465
469
471
479
483

487
495

497

505

515

520
526

VII WAR OF INDEPENDENCE:
REGIONAL PERSPECTIVES
The Geography of the War of Independence
David Fitgpatrick
Joln O’Callaghan
Prionnsias Breathnach

Munster
Creamery Attacks
Cork
Suspected Informants in Munster
An IRA Observation Post at Candrona, County Cork
Aidan Harte and Colmr Chambers

John Borgonoro
John Borgonovo

Limerick John O’Callaghan
Leinster Marie Coleran
Dublin Pidraig Yeates
Longford Marie Coleman
Connacht Conor McNamara
Sligo Michael Farry
Galway Conor MeNamara
Ulster Robert Lynch
Lishurn: the burnings, 1920

Belfast Robert Lynch
Tyrone Fearghal Mac Bhloscaidh

VIII TREATY and CIVIL WAR
The Anglo-Irish Treaty Michael Kennedy
The Politics of the Treaty Split and the Civil War Bi/ Kissane
Irish Newspapers, the Treaty and the Civil War

Donal O Drisceoil
The Social Basis of the Civil-War Divide Gavin Foster
Special Infantry Corps
IRA Conventions
Civil War: the opening phase

Jobn Borgonove
Michael Hopkinson
Railways: campaign of destruction
Firee State versus Republic: the gpposing armed forces in the Civil War

Gerry White
Cumann na mBan in the Civil War John Borgonove
The Guetrilla Phase and the End of the Civil War

Michael Hopkinson

The Civil War in Kerry
Ending the Conflict
Caves, Guerrilla Warfare and the Irish Revolution

Marion Dowd
Michael Collins and the Civil War T. Ryle Dwyer
Harry Boland
Everyday Violence in the Civil War: a case study

Genmma Clark
Imprisonment Duting the Civil War William Murphy

Locating the ‘Lost Legion™ IRA emigration and

settlement after the Civil War Gavin Foster

532

534
544
355
558
569

571
574
579
588
596
600
608
614
619
628
630
636

640
642
649

661
665
668
670
675
688

691
698

703
716
718

722
725
730

732
736

741



IX AFTER THE REVOLUTION:
IMPACTS, OUTCOMES AND LEGACIES

[reland, India and Empire: international impacts of the

Irish revolution Kate O’Malley
Fatalities in the Irish Revolution Aundy Bielenberg
The Irish Revolution and its Aftermath: the economic

dimension Eoin McLaughlin
Southern Irish Protestant Experiences of the Irish

Revolution Abndy Bielenberg
The Irish Free State JJ Lee

Culture in the Free State
Catholic Ireland

Architecture of Containment
‘Legion of the Rearguard’: the IRA after the revolution

Terence Brown

Brian Hanley
The Civil War Continued? The IRA versus the Blueshirts
Brian Hanley
Women in the Irish Free State: gender and the legacy of
revolution Margaret Ward
‘Cold House”: the unionist counter-revolution and the
invention of Northern Ireland Brendan O’Leary
The Boundary Commission Robert Lynch
The IRA in Northern Ireland Brian Hanley
Women in Northern Ireland, 1922-39 Myrtle Hill

748

750
752

762

770
781
796
800
802

804

810

814

818

828

831
833

X MEMORY and CULTURE
Cultures of Commemoration: remembering the First

World War in Ireland Heather Jones
Commemoration and the Irish Revolution Roisin Higgins
Insurrection on lrish Television Luke Gibbons
The Easter Lily Rdisin Kennedy
The Histotiography of the Irish Revolution

Geardid O Tuathaigh
Ernie O’Malley Nicholas Allen
The Bureau of Military History Eve Morrison

The Military Service Pensions Collection Marie Coleman
Rebel Songs Fintan Vallely
‘Grace’

Songs of the First World War
The Gaelic Athletic Association and the Irish Revolution

William Murphy
Stoties of the Irish Revolution Frances Flanagan
George Russell Nicholas Allen
Hughie O’Donoghue — ‘One Hundred Years’
Visual Culture and the Irish Revolution Rdisin Kennedy
The Death of Cichulainn 7z the GPO Rdisin Kennedy
The Itish Revolution on Film Kevin Rockett

Endnotes
Index

836

838
848
857
861

864
874
876
881
886
893
894

895
900
906
908
910
917
921

924
944



